**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

## JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on September 11, 2012, in Case No. 11 CH 03366, entitled SW CHI-I, LLC., vs. MARK LASKOWSKI, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on December 12, 2012, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to SW

1311529891D

Doc#: 1311529091 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/25/2013 04:08 PM Pg: 1 of 3

CHI-I, LLC A NEVADY. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

PART OF LOT 11 IN BLOC'S 20 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT CHICAGO HIGHLANDS IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, FOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF A LINE 6.19 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF NATCHEZ AVENUE (66 FEET WIDE); THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 27.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 00 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 57.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 57.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 21.35 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 57.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 57.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, COMMONLY KNOWN AS UNIT 1E, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT OF AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0021228215, AS AMENDED FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Commonly known as 6453 S. NATCHEZ, Chicago, IL 60638

Property Index No. 19-19-215-028

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Chief Executive O. ficer on this 3rd day of April, 2013.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone

Chief Executive Officer

Ez Dec # 20130401603879

1311529091 Page: 2 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL CO

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Danielle Adduci, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	Given	under	my	hand	and	seal	on	this
--	-------	-------	----	------	-----	------	----	------

3rd day of April, 2013

OFFICIAL SEAL DANIELLE ADDUCT Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 17, 2016

This Deed was prepare 1 by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650.

Exempt under provision of Fa ag aph

Buyer, Sel'é Representative

Timothy R. Yueit!

Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650

(312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

SW CHI-I, LLC A NEYADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN

2810 W Charleston Blud. Suite 80 Las Vegas, NV 89102

Contact Name and Address:

Contact:

Selene do 56E P. Gwerder, PE

Address:

2810 W Charleston Blvd. Suite 80

Las Vegas, NV 89102

Telephone:

702-798-5111 ×233

Mail To:

LAW OFFICES OF IRA T. NEVEL, LLC 175 N. Franklin Street, Suite 201 CHICAGO, IL 60606 (312) 357-1125

Att. No. 18837

PANY **REAL ESTATE TRANSFER** 

04/25/2013

CHICAGØ: \$0.00 ØΤΑ: \$0.00 ΌΤAL: \$0.00

19-19-215-028-0000 | 20130401603879 | F3Z9EP

REAL ESTATE TRA	04/25/2013	
	соож	\$0.00
	ILLINOIS:	\$0.00
	TØTAL:	\$0.00

19-19-215-028-0000 | 20130401603879 | YB56UF

1311529091 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	$\frac{7}{20}$ (3)
Dated	Signature:
Q <sub>1</sub>	Grantor or Agent
9	// -
Subscribed and sworn to before me	// Timothy R. Yueill
By the said Ahua Allen	
This 17th, day of Amil , 20 13	OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public	ANNA ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies t	
deed or assignment of beneficial interest in s	
Illinois corporation or foreign corporation auth	· .
title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership auth	
title to real estate in Illinois or other entity red	
business or acquire title to real estate under the	laws of the state of fiffiors.
Dated 9/1	
/	
	Signature: Grante or Agent
-	Grantes or Agent
	/ C
Subscribed and sworn to before me	OFFICIAL SEAL
By the said Anna Allen	& ANNA/ALLEN/ &
This May of April , 2013 Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC/- STATE/OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/06/14
rectary rabine	Summy many many
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a fa	
(Near As a shall be availted of a (Near Chaoladona	comon ton the timet ettende and a Class A

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **Grantee** shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to **deed** or **ABI** to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)